Dodge County Wind, LLC Dodge County Wind Project Docket No. IP6981/CN-17-306 June 29, 2018

STATE OF MINNESOTA BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

)	
In the Matter of the Application of)	
Dodge County Wind, LLC for a)	Docket No. IP6981/CN-17-306
Certificate of Need for the Dodge)	
County Wind Project and Associated)	SUMMARY OF FILING
Facilities in Dodge County, Minnesota)	
- · ·)	

On June 29, 2018, Dodge County Wind, LLC (the "Applicant") filed an Application for a Certificate of Need ("CON") for a Large Energy Facility with the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 216B.243, subdivision 2. The Applicant is requesting a CON for the construction and operation of an up to 169 MW Large Wind Energy Conversion System and an approximately 23-mile Large High Voltage Transmission Line to be located in Dodge, Steele, and Olmstead Counties, Minnesota, that will provide energy to the Minnesota Municipal Power Agency ("MMPA") for 30 years, serving as a significant renewable generation addition to assist MMPA to exceed its Renewable Energy Standard requirements.